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October 3, 2008

Re: DW 08-098, Aquarion Water Company ofNew Hampshire, Inc.
Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules
Motion for Extension of Time

To the Parties:

On September 26, 2008, you filed on behalf of Aquarion Water Company of New
Hampshire (Aquarion) a Motion for Extension of Time to comply with Puc 1203.02(c) regarding
notice to customers. You note that in its Order No. 24,900 (September 25, 2008), the
Commission set forth the requirement that Aquarion publish by October 6, 2008 a display ad
pertaining to the November 5, 2008 prehearing conference. You state that Aquarion anticipates
using a copy of this display ad to satisfy the notice provisions contemplated by Puc 1203.02(c).
You represent that, inasmuch as Aquarion bills its customers on a quarterly basis and notice to
customers included in its regular billing cycle would occur after the prehearing conference,
Aquarion will prepare a special mailing to customers notifying them of the proposed rate
increase and the date of the prehearing conference. In order to provide additional time to finalize
the details of the display ad in consultation with Commission Staff Aquarion requests the
Commission extend the time to comply with Puc 1203.02 (c) until October 29, 2008.

Your request will be treated as a request for a partial waiver of Puc 1203.02(c). Waiver of
a Commission rule is provided for under Puc 201.05, where 1) such waiver serves the public
interest, and 2) the waiver shall not disrupt the orderly proceeding of the Commission.
Based on its review of your request, the Commission has determined that that the applicable
standards for a waiver are satisfied. Accordingly, your request for an additional 30 days, until
October 29, 2008, to comply with Puc1203.02(c) has been approved.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director



STEVEN V CAMERINO
MCLANE LAW FIRM
11 SOUTH MAIN ST STE 500
CONCORD NH 03301

MARK S GEARREALD
TOWN OF HAMPTON
100 WINNACUNNET RD
HAMPTON NH 03842
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FILING INSTRUCTIONS: PURSUANT TO N.H. ADMIN RULE PUC 203.02(a),

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DISCOVERY, FILE 7 COPIES (INCLUDING COVER LETTER) TO:
DEBRA A ROWLAND
EXEC DIRECTOR & SECRETARY
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT STREET, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 0330 1-2429



PURSUANT TO N.H. ADMIN RULE 203.09 (d), FILE DISCOVERY

DIRECTLY WITH THE FOLLOWING STAFF

RATHER THAN WITH THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LIBRARIAN BULK MATERIALS:
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10 Upon request, Staff may waive receipt of some of its multiple
CONCORD NH 03301-2429 copies of bulk materials filed as data responses. Staff cannot

waive other parties right to receive bulk materials.

MARK NAYLOR
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

MARCIA THUNBERG
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 0330 1-2429

AMANDA NOONAN
CONSUMER AFFAIRS DIRECTOR
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429
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